CONSENT AGENDA

Interlocal Agreement – Renton School District – Maybee/Kuper

Action to be taken: I move the board adopt Resolution No. 1173 authorizing the

Superintendent to enter into an Interlocal Cooperative Agreement with Renton School District #403 to engage in the cooperative procurement of athletic uniforms and apparel

from Cloud 9 Sports, per RFP #507.

Renton School District #403 is a public school district located in the state of Washington. The Issaquah School District, through RFP #507, has awarded a contract to Cloud 9 Sports for the purchase of athletic uniforms and apparel for Issaquah High School. The Renton School District would like to purchase athletic uniforms and apparel for their own schools utilizing the Issaquah School District's contract with Cloud 9 Sports.

The Washington State Interlocal Cooperative Act RCW 39.34 provides that any two or more public agencies may enter into agreements with one another for joint or cooperative action.

The Issaquah School District has prepared this cooperative contract to meet the requirements of all K-12 school districts and other public agencies in the State of Washington. Each school district or public agency that chooses to participate or access this contract will be required to execute an Interlocal Cooperative Purchasing Agreement with the Issaquah School District to satisfy legal issues.

The Issaquah School District does not accept any responsibility or involvement in the purchase orders or contracts issued by Renton School District #403.

The Issaquah School District will not require any fee for service to access this contract.

Jake Kuper will be present to respond to any questions.